## RESOLUTION

## of the Sejm of the Republic of Poland of 22 December 2011

on the Republic of Poland's participation in the activities of the European Union in January-June 2011 (during the Hungarian Presidency)

The Sejm of the Republic of Poland accepts the Council of Ministers' information on the Republic of Poland's participation in the activities of the European Union in January-June 2011 (during the Hungarian Presidency) prepared pursuant to Article 3(1) of the Act of 8 October 2010 on the cooperation of the Council of Ministers with the Sejm and the Senate in matters relating to the Republic of Poland's membership of the European Union.

Marshal of the Sejm: Ewa Kopacz